



CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY
Don Severino de las Alas Campus

Indang, Cavite, Philippines

☎ (046) 415-0010 / 📠 (046) 4150-0013 loc 203

www.cvsu.edu.ph

INVITATION TO SUBMIT QUOTATION

Supply and Delivery of Various Supplies, Materials and Equipment for CAFENR

1. The Cavite State University (CvSU) invites interested firms/suppliers to submit quotation for the project **“Supply and Delivery of Various Supplies, Materials and Equipment for CAFENR”** with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of **Two Hundred Twelve Thousand One Hundred Forty-Eight Thousand Pesos Only (PhP 212,148.00)**. Quotation received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the opening.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1.	8	units	Printer, multifunction, with continuous ink system	8,000.00	64,000.00
2.	1	unit	Paper Automatic Shredder Machine, heavy duty, 5 sheets at a time capacity	14,500.00	14,500.00
3.	2	bags	Fertilizer, 50kg, 14-14-14	1,730.00	3,460.00
4.	4	bags	Fertilizer, muriate of potash, 50kg/bag	1,995.00	7,980.00
5.	1	bag	Fertilizer, ammonium phosphate, NPK 16-12-0	3,000.00	3,000.00
6.	1	liter	Herbicide	650.00	650.00
7.	3	packs	Systematic Insecticides, 25grams/pack	350.00	1,050.00
8.	3	bottles	Termite Proofing, 50 concentrate, 120mL	400.00	1,200.00
9.	5	kilo	Nematicide/Insecticide (30g/kg Carbofuran)	200.00	1,000.00
10.	10	pcs	Safety Goggles, anti-droplets, anti-infection, protective glasses, strengthen lens, adjustable temple	300.00	3,000.00
11.	5	pcs	Respirator Masks, dust, gas, paint spray mask with chemical filter, half face	1,000.00	5,000.00
12.	5	pcs	Over-all/Cover-all 2-in-1 PPE Jacket and Pants, everyday use, washable, water repellent, microfiber	1,000.00	5,000.00
13.	25	pcs	Apron, medium, water and oil proof	100.00	2,500.00
14.	10	bottles	Rooting Hormone, root growth stimulant, vitamin hormone, 1oz	460.00	4,600.00
15.	1	pack	Squash Seeds, sprema variety	1,000.00	1,000.00
16.	1	pack	Ampalaya Seeds	500.00	500.00
17.	1	pack	Cucumber Seeds	500.00	500.00
18.	1	pack	Carrot Seeds	500.00	500.00
19.	1	pack	Raddish Seeds	500.00	500.00

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
20.	150	rolls	Grafting Tape, fruit tree secateurs, engraft branch gardening bind, pvc tie tape, grafting film	10.00	1,500.00
21.	30	pcs	Plastic Pot, green or maroon, 20cm diameter x 15.5cm (h), garden planter, hard plastic	130.00	3,900.00
22.	40	pcs	Plastic Pot, big, large, round, maroon or orange, 10" x 7", hard plastic	150.00	6,000.00
23.	25	pcs	Hanging Pot, vertical hanging, hard plastic, small, 4" x 5", green	50.00	1,250.00
24.	25	pcs	Round Plastic, hanging basket, flower pot with plastic strings or plastic chains for hanging	50.00	1,250.00
25.	2	rolls	Net, nylon, 100 meters per roll	3,000.00	6,000.00
26.	1	roll	Garden Hose, 30 meters, ¾	350.00	350.00
27.	2	pcs	Grafting/Budding Knife, heavy duty	350.00	700.00
28.	3	pairs	Rain Boots, size 7	333.000	999.00
29.	3	pairs	Rain Boots, size 8	333.00	999.00
30.	3	pcs	Long Sleeves, cotton, shirt, green, small	250.00	750.00
31.	3	pcs	Long Sleeves, cotton, shirt, green, medium	250.00	750.00
32.	3	pcs	Long Sleeves, cotton, shirt, green, large	250.00	750.00
33.	5	rolls	Nylon String, 200m	400.00	2,000.00
34.	2	unit	Rake, 22 teeth with metal handle	300.00	600.00
35.	1	unit	Post Hole Digger, heavy duty	1,000.00	1,000.00
36.	1	unit	Lopper, 2.2m extra-long reach pruner, bypass cut and hold, max. cutting ½"	1,200.00	1,200.00
37.	60	pcs	Basket Tray, plastic, assorted, storage, 19cm x 14cm x 5.5cm	6.00	360.00
38.	1	box	Filter Paper, 12.5cm, 100pcs/box for soil testing	1,950.00	1,950.00
39.	2	sets	Collecting Cup, measuring cups, plastic, 5 pcs with different measurement per set	400.00	800.00
40.	1	unit	Microwave Oven, 25-liter capacity, stylish top swing handle, blue led display, child lock, energy saving mode, auto-off display, with defrosting either by time and weight, 6 preset menus	6,000.00	6,000.00
41.	1	unit	Aerial Thermometer, digital	1,100.00	1,100.00
42.	20	sachets	Meat Extender	115.00	2,300.00
43.	100	pcs	Semen Bottle, 100mL/20mL graduation, soft plastic, easy twist cap to open tip cover	7.00	700.00
44.	1	unit	Knapsack Hand Sprayer, battery or manual sprayer, heavy duty, 4 nozzles, manual extension nozzles, with handle for manual operations, for disinfection and agricultural use	3,500.00	3,500.00

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
45.	1	unit	Digital Weighing Scale, LED/LCD+Light; Weighing Range: 40kg; Accuracy: 2g; Minimum Capacity: 2g; Maximum Capacity: 40kg; 3 LCD display	1,000.00	1,000.00
46.	1	unit	Digital Weighing Kitchen Scale, stainless steel, high accurate	2,500.00	2,500.00
47.	1	unit	Gas Stove, heavy duty, cast iron, with anti-leakage regulator, 1.5meter hose with LPG gas tank (11kg with content)	6,000.00	6,000.00
48.	20	units	LPG Refill	700.00	14,000.00
49.	1	unit	Vacuum Blender, with 700mL jar and 2 pcs 400mL tumbler, 220V, 550hpa – 650hpa (vacuum power), 20,000 – 22,000 rpm	6,000.00	6,000.00
50.	1	unit	Electric Stand Mixer with 360 Rotating Bowl, 230V AC, 5-speed with turbo, 3.5-liter capacity, 2 dough hooks and 2 beaters	3,000.00	3,000.00
51.	1	unit	Water Dispenser, bottom load, hot and cold	5,000.00	5,000.00
52.	1	unit	Meat Grinder, heavy duty, 75kg/hr., 220V, 250W, includes 6mm and 8mm grinder plate, stainless steel	8,000.00	8,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT					212,148.00


2. The quotation must be submitted to the Supply Office through mail, fax or email at the contact details listed below **on or before 5:00 PM of October 12, 2020**.

Address : Supply Office, Administration Building
Cavite State University
Indang, Cavite

E-mail : supplyoffice@cvsu.edu.ph

Telefax : (046) 862-0852

3. The CvSU reserves the right to reject any or all quotations and/or proposals and waive any formalities/informalities therein and to accept such bids it may consider as most advantageous to the agency and to the government. CvSU neither assumes any obligation for whatsoever losses that may be incurred in the preparation of bids, nor does it guarantee that an award will be made.


PRECIOSA G. ERAÑA
 BAC Secretary, Goods and Services